Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 RK46C.DXL3/LP… - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Precise alignment of sensor
The special shape and form of the light-band allows precise alignment of the sensor with the object to be detected or with the
reflector.
Advantages:
- Maximum utilization of the light-band
- Reliable detection even with shocks/vibrations
R K 4 6 C . D X L 3 / L P - M 1 2
Operating principle
RK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor
Series
46C 46C series
Equipment
D Depolarizing media
Optical characteristic
XL Large light spot
Setting
3 Teach button
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
L IO-Link
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire
X Not assigned
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
200-M12 Cable 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin
Free Cable 2000mm
Designation Part no.
With M12 connector, 4-pin
Pin 4: IO-Link data, in SIO PNP switching output, light switching mode
Pin 2: PNP switching output, dark switching
RK46C.DXL3/LP-M12 50133413
Align center of light-band with center
of object/reflector!
Reliable detection of different objects
and objects with cutouts and openings,
here commissioned merchandise:
- Shrink-wrapped packages (film)
- Gaps between packaging units
- Irregular stacks
Light-band
Object
RK46C VarOS IO-Link Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors
RK46C.DXL3/LP… - 02 2018/01
IO-Link process data
Device output data
Device input data
IO-Link device parameters
With Leuze Sensor Studio (download at www.leuze.com), all sensors that are equipped with an IO-Link interface can be config-
ured and diagnosed with the aid of the IO-Link service data.
Configuration
Enabling/locking teach button
This function can be used to lock the teach button to prevent tampering with the sensor setting.
Easy Tune
Activate and deactivate the Easy Tune function of the teach button.
L/D switching
Configuration of the switching logic of the sensor.
Logical function of the second switching output Q2 (pin 2)